

GAEWOOD STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
OWNER: CITY OF WHEELING, WV
PROJECT NO.: 22099101C
BID OPENING DATE: AUGUST 15, 2024
BID TABULATION

Ref No.	Item No.	Description	Quan.	Unit	Savage Construction		Virco Contracting, Inc.		Cast & Baker Corporation		Edgco, Inc.		The James White Construction Co.		Alex E. Paris Contracting Co. Inc.		Ohio-West Virginia Excavating Co.	
					Total Unit Price	Item Total	Total Unit Price	Item Total	Total Unit Price	Item Total	Total Unit Price	Item Total	Total Unit Price	Item Total	Total Unit Price	Item Total	Total Unit Price	Item Total
1	639001	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT AND STAKES	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	2,900.00	2,900.00
2	204001	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	54,601.75	54,601.75	38,000.00	38,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	22,500.00	22,500.00	36,375.00	36,375.00
3	636001	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	12,000.00	12,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	48,200.00	48,200.00	25,050.00	25,050.00
4	408002	TACK COAT	173	GAL	20.00	3,460.00	6.00	1,038.00	5.50	951.50	40.00	6,920.00	6.00	1,038.00	9.00	1,557.00	8.50	1,470.50
5	501001	8" REINFORCED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	1,156	SY	105.00	121,380.00	50.00	57,800.00	95.00	109,820.00	65.00	75,140.00	150.00	173,400.00	110.00	127,160.00	122.25	141,321.00
6	401002	2" WEARING COURSE TYPE 4	128	TON	370.00	47,360.00	200.00	25,600.00	170.00	21,760.00	210.00	28,880.00	290.00	37,120.00	280.00	35,840.00	239.50	30,656.00
7	307001	6" CLASS 1 AGGREGATE COURSE BASE	289	TON	115.00	33,235.00	55.00	15,895.00	75.00	21,675.00	100.00	28,900.00	100.00	28,900.00	52.00	15,028.00	55.50	16,039.50
8	219001	CLSM TYPE B	33	CY	400.00	13,200.00	280.00	9,240.00	280.00	9,240.00	50.00	1,650.00	360.00	11,880.00	280.00	9,240.00	270.00	8,910.00
9	604052	24" PLASTIC SEWER PIPE (TYPE A-1 TRENCH)	1,816	LF	60.00	108,960.00	160.00	290,560.00	170.00	308,720.00	200.00	363,200.00	193.00	350,488.00	177.00	321,432.00	288.00	523,008.00
10	604052	24" PLASTIC SEWER PIPE (TYPE D TRENCH)	23	LF	210.00	4,830.00	150.00	3,450.00	135.00	3,105.00	200.00	4,600.00	150.00	3,450.00	115.00	2,645.00	294.00	6,762.00
11	604052	18" PLASTIC SEWER PIPE (TYPE A-1 TRENCH)	59	LF	130.00	7,670.00	125.00	7,375.00	210.00	12,390.00	190.00	11,210.00	215.00	12,685.00	171.00	10,089.00	257.50	15,192.50
12	604052	18" PLASTIC SEWER PIPE (TYPE D TRENCH)	225	LF	100.00	22,500.00	115.00	25,875.00	140.00	31,500.00	190.00	42,750.00	150.00	33,750.00	100.00	22,500.00	220.50	49,612.50
13	604052	12" PLASTIC SEWER PIPE (TYPE A-1 TRENCH INSTALLATION ONLY)	27	LF	120.00	3,240.00	55.00	1,485.00	165.00	4,455.00	180.00	4,860.00	130.00	3,510.00	220.00	5,940.00	259.00	6,993.00
14	604052	12" PLASTIC SEWER PIPE (TYPE D TRENCH INSTALLATION ONLY)	147	LF	95.00	13,965.00	51.00	7,497.00	130.00	19,110.00	180.00	26,460.00	90.00	13,230.00	160.00	23,520.00	216.00	31,752.00
15	675007	8" PLASTIC SEWER PIPE (SDR35)	60	LF	145.00	8,700.00	90.00	5,400.00	100.00	6,000.00	100.00	6,000.00	180.00	10,800.00	168.00	10,080.00	171.00	10,260.00
16	604052	MANHOLE TYPE A (48" DIAMETER BASE)	2	EA	6,000.00	12,000.00	5,350.00	10,700.00	4,200.00	8,400.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	6,200.00	12,400.00	6,240.00	12,480.00	11,300.00	22,600.00
17	605001	MANHOLE TYPE A (60" DIAMETER BASE)	1	EA	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,675.00	6,675.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	9,200.00	9,200.00	12,200.00	12,200.00	17,400.00	17,400.00
18	605004	TYPE A INLET	1	EA	8,000.00	8,000.00	5,175.00	5,175.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	4,425.00	4,425.00	10,800.00	10,800.00
19	605004	TYPE B INLET	17	EA	6,000.00	102,000.00	4,600.00	78,200.00	5,800.00	98,600.00	8,200.00	139,400.00	5,300.00	90,100.00	3,510.00	59,670.00	6,760.00	114,920.00
20	SPEC	WINGWALL (18" PIPE)	1	EA	7,500.00	7,500.00	8,900.00	8,900.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	7,460.00	7,460.00	7,725.00	7,725.00
21	SPEC	DEBRIS RACK	2	EA	3,000.00	6,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	5,500.00	11,000.00	3,875.00	7,750.00	1,550.00	3,100.00
22	SPEC	6" x 24" INSERTA-TEE	1	EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	750.00	750.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	800.00	800.00	850.00	850.00	700.00	700.00	875.00	875.00
23	SPEC	12" x 24" INSERTA-TEE	1	EA	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,275.00	1,275.00
24	SPEC	18" x 24" INSERTA-TEE	1	EA	3,254.00	3,254.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,890.00	1,890.00
25	SPEC	UNSUITABLE BACKFILL CONTINGENCY	250	CY	25.00	6,250.00	50.00	12,500.00	5.00	1,250.00	10.00	2,500.00	90.00	22,500.00	66.00	16,500.00	200.00	50,000.00
26	SPEC	BULKHEAD FOR SEWER	14	EA	306.00	4,284.00	650.00	9,100.00	500.00	7,000.00	600.00	8,400.00	1,000.00	14,000.00	600.00	8,400.00	420.00	5,880.00
27	SPEC	SEWER FLOW CONTROL	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	11,200.00	11,200.00
28	SPEC	MARKER TAPE AND LOCATOR WIRE	2,357	LF	0.25	589.25	2.00	4,714.00	0.50	1,178.50	3.00	7,071.00	1.00	2,357.00	1.00	2,357.00	1.00	2,357.00
29	SPEC	ABANDON STORM STRUCTURE	1	EA	1,504.00	1,504.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,124.00	5,124.00	1,925.00	1,925.00
30	SPEC	REMOVE SEWER PIPE	705	LF	10.00	7,050.00	15.00	10,575.00	16.00	11,280.00	10.00	7,050.00	10.00	7,050.00	125.00	88,125.00	23.50	16,567.50
31	SPEC	STORM STRUCTURE REMOVED	18	EA	509.00	9,162.00	900.00	16,200.00	900.00	16,200.00	500.00	9,000.00	750.00	13,500.00	2,340.00	42,120.00	1,395.00	25,110.00
32	SPEC	GRADING, SEEDING, AND MULCHING	2,275	SY	0.88	2,002.00	3.75	8,531.25	3.00	6,825.00	6.00	13,650.00	10.00	22,750.00	8.00	18,200.00	2.72	6,188.00
33	SPEC	EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	2,750.00	2,750.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	9,725.00	9,725.00
34	SPEC	TREE CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	1,750.00	1,750.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
35	SPEC	REMOVE AND REPLACE FENCE IN KIND	115	LF	50.00	5,750.00	90.00	10,350.00	80.00	9,200.00	53.00	6,095.00	60.00	6,900.00	105.00	12,075.00	51.50	5,922.50
36	SPEC	DRIVEWAY REPLACEMENT IN KIND	66	SY	170.50	11,253.00	145.00	9,570.00	170.00	11,220.00	200.00	13,200.00	140.00	9,240.00	155.00	10,230.00	207.00	13,662.00
37	SPEC	SUPPORT UTILITY POLE	2	EA	5,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	9,500.00	19,000.00
38	SPEC	SUPPORT CAR PORT	1	LS	4,800.00	4,800.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	47,500.00	47,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
39	SPEC	UTILITY RELOCATION CONTINGENCY	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
40	SPEC	DOCUMENTATION OF SITE	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	4,900.00	4,900.00
		Total Bid Amount				704,000.00		773,405.25		859,880.00		929,636.00		1,023,098.00		1,084,347.00		1,294,324.00